

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

March 15, 2017
Date

Committee on Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB17-1008 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 11, strike "RESEARCH" and substitute
2 "RESEARCH".
- 3 Page 3, strike line 1.
- 4 Page 3, line 12, strike "COLLECT" and substitute "COLLECT, TREAT,".
- 5 Page 3, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute "FROM THE
6 COMMISSION'S CONTROL REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED UNDER SECTION
7 25-8-205 (1) IF THE PERSON COLLECTS, TREATS, AND USES GRAYWATER
8 FOR PURPOSES OF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
9 REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION".
- 10 Page 4, strike line 6 and substitute "SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION, A
11 WATER UTILITY, AN INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION IN COLORADO, OR
12 A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE ENTITY THAT A WATER UTILITY OR AN INSTITUTION
13 OF HIGHER EDUCATION IN COLORADO CONTRACTS WITH TO CONDUCT
14 GRAYWATER RESEARCH ON THE UTILITY'S OR INSTITUTION'S BEHALF, MAY
15 COLLECT, TREAT, AND USE".
- 16 Page 4, strike lines 9 through 15 and substitute "TO SECTION 25-8-205
17 (1)(g), FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONDUCTING SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH ON THE
18 COLLECTION, TREATMENT, AND USE OF GRAYWATER.
19 (2) A PERSON COLLECTING, TREATING, OR USING GRAYWATER

- 1 PURSUANT TO".
- 2 Page 4, line 24, after "PROPERLY;" insert "HOWEVER, THIS SUBSECTION
3 (2)(b) DOES NOT APPLY TO SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH INVOLVING THE USE OF
4 GRAYWATER EXCLUSIVELY FOR IRRIGATION PURPOSES;".
- 5 Page 4, line 25, strike "COLLECT" and substitute "COLLECT, TREAT, ".
- 6 Page 5, line 4, strike "SUBSURFACE".
- 7 Page 5, line 5, strike "AND".
- 8 Page 5, after line 5 insert:
- 9 "(e) MUST COMPLY WITH 45 CFR 46 AND OTHER APPLICABLE
10 STATUTES AND REGULATIONS FOR SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH INVOLVING
11 HUMAN EXPOSURE TO GRAYWATER; AND".
- 12 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 13 Page 5, line 11, strike the first "THE" and substitute "FOR SCIENTIFIC
14 RESEARCH INVOLVING HUMAN EXPOSURE, THE".
- 15 Page 5, after line 14 insert:
- 16 "(3) ONLY AN INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION OR A PERSON
17 CONTRACTING WITH AN INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION MAY
18 COLLECT, TREAT, AND USE GRAYWATER FOR RESEARCH INVOLVING HUMAN
19 EXPOSURE.".
- 20 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 21 Page 5, line 16, strike "SUBJECTS"" and substitute "EXPOSURE"".
- 22 Page 5, strike line 18 and substitute "COLLECTION, TREATMENT, OR USE OF
23 GRAYWATER; AND".
- 24 Page 1, line 104, strike "SUBJECTS." and substitute "EXPOSURE.".

** *** ** *** **